# 505902500 02/06/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5949201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MORDECHAI DEUTSCH	11/19/2007
ASSAF DEUTSCH	11/19/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SENG ENTERPRISES LTD.	
Street Address:	ESTIADON NO.2, ARADHIPOU	
City:	LARNACA	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	7101	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8003377

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)415-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 859-9634

Email: martin@ipatent.co.il

Correspondent Name: MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 16446
Address Line 2: PRTSI, INC.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49627	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Martin D. Moynihan/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2020	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=49627 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=49627 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=49627 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505902500 REEL: 051737 FRAME: 0165

### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, THE ASSIGNOR(S): Mordechai Deutsch, a citizen of Israel residing at 73 Moshav Olesh 42855 Moshav Olesh Doar-Na Lev HaSharon Israel;

Assaf Deutsch, a citizen of Israel residing at 12 Moshav Tzfaria 60932 Moshav-Tzfaria Israel;

HEREBY ASSIGN to the ASSIGNEE:
Seng Enterprises Ltd.
30 Arsinoe Street, Apartment 101
Larnaca, Cyprus

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE in and to the invention described in the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/940,996, filed November 16, 2007 htitled PICO LITER WELL HOLDING DEVICE AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the U.S. application worldwide, and including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

PATENT REEL: 051737 FRAME: 0166 ASSIGNOR(S) covenant that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) request that all Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNOR(S) agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, but without compensation, testifying in legal proceedings.

If not included above, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request Harter Secrest & Emery LLP, 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York, 14604-2711, to insert in the space provided above the filing date and application number of said application, when known.

Dated: 19, 2007	100
	Mordechai Deutsch
Witnessed by: Dr. Naomi Zvrael	
Print Name  Signature of Witness	Dated 19, 2007
Witnessed by: Falsa Brosh	
Print Name	
Signature of Witness	Dated 12007

Attorney Docket No. 94787.000002

Page 3 of 3

Dated: Nov. 19, 2007

Assaf Deutsch

Witnessed by:

Dr. Naoni

Zurgi

Print Name

The sk.)

Signature of Witness

Dated 19 2007

Witnessed by:

Falisa

Brosh

Print Name

Falige Box

Signature of Witness

Dated

**RECORDED: 02/06/2020**